Six Months Ended
   February 28, 2019 February 28, 2018 (1)

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Increase
(Decrease)

Communications, Media & Technology $ 755,359 18% $ 614,538 16% $ 140,821

Financial Services 630,062 15 683,175 16 (53,113)

Health & Public Service 343,085 10 383,230 11 (40,145)

Products 812,763 14 791,442 15 21,321

Resources 474,369 14 321,835 11 152,534

Total $ 3,015,638 14.3% $ 2,794,220 14.1% $ 221,418

_________
(1) Effective September 1, 2018, we adopted ASU No. 2017-07, which required us to reclassify certain components of pension service

costs from Operating expenses to Non-operating expenses.  Prior period amounts have been revised to conform with the current period
presentation.

ACCENTURE PLC

RECONCILIATION OF NET INCOME AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE, AS REPORTED (GAAP), TO NET INCOME
AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE, AS ADJUSTED (NON-GAAP)

(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

February 28,
2019 February 28, 2018

As Reported
(GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Tax Law
Changes (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Income before income taxes $ 1,376,254 $ 1,244,797 $ — $ 1,244,797

Provision for income taxes 235,534 325,257 (136,724) 188,533

Net income $ 1,140,720 $ 919,540 $ 136,724 $ 1,056,264

Effective tax rate 17.1% 26.1% 15.1%

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.73 $ 1.37 $ 0.21 $ 1.58

Six Months Ended

February 28,
2019 February 28, 2018

As Reported
(GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Tax Law
Changes (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Income before income taxes $ 2,986,738 $ 2,738,921 $ — $ 2,738,921

Provision for income taxes 554,694 630,839 (136,724) 494,115

Net income $ 2,432,044 $ 2,108,082 $ 136,724 $ 2,244,806

Effective tax rate 18.6% 23.0% 18.0%

Diluted earnings per share $ 3.69 $ 3.16 $ 0.21 $ 3.37

__________________
(1) Represents tax expense associated with the enactment of the U.S. Tax Cuts and Jobs Act.

ACCENTURE PLC

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

February 28, 2019 August 31, 2018
  (Unaudited)

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,464,889 $ 5,061,360
Short-term investments 3,111 3,192
Receivables and contract assets (1) 8,151,411 7,496,368
Other current assets 1,213,889 1,024,639

Total current assets 13,833,300 13,585,559
NON-CURRENT ASSETS:

Contract assets (1) 20,691 23,036
Investments 229,085 215,532
Property and equipment, net 1,282,765 1,264,020